

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3307 RIVER RD      3200 113TH AVE SW      2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 YAKIMA WA 989021169      OLYMPIA WA 985129160      98531-1964  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			225,000.00	138,750.00	-38.33%	105,570.00	-119,430	-53.08%	196,560.00	-12.64%
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE	L.S.								
			21,000.00	13,230.00	-37.00%	12,600.00	-8,400	-40.00%	7,000.00	-66.67%
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 3538.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.2500	-10.00%	2.1500	-14.00%	2.0000	-20.00%	
			8,845.00	7,960.50	-885	7,606.70	-1,238	7,076.00	-1,769	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 82.0000	EACH	250.0000	215.0000	-14.00%	205.0000	-18.00%	110.0000	-56.00%	
			20,500.00	17,630.00	-2,870	16,810.00	-3,690	9,020.00	-11,480	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.								
			4,000.00	5,600.00	40.00%	16,000.00	12,000	300.00%	4,000.00	0.00%
GRADING										
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 171.0000	S.Y.	38.0000	25.0000	-34.21%	50.0000	31.58%	45.7500	20.39%	
			6,498.00	4,275.00	-2,223	8,550.00	2,052	7,823.25	1,325	
7	FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE REMOVAL	EST.								
			2,090.00	2,090.00	0.00%	2,090.00	0.00%	2,090.00	0.00%	
DRAINAGE										
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 585.0000	L.F.	24.0000	12.0000	-50.00%	35.5000	47.92%	35.0000	45.83%	
			14,040.00	7,020.00	-7,020	20,767.50	6,728	20,475.00	6,435	
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 290.0000	L.F.	27.0000	18.0000	-33.33%	41.0000	51.85%	44.0000	62.96%	
			7,830.00	5,220.00	-2,610	11,890.00	4,060	12,760.00	4,930	
10	CATCH BASIN GRATE 12.0000	EACH	75.0000	150.0000	100.00%	235.0000	213.33%	140.0000	86.67%	
			900.00	1,800.00	900	2,820.00	1,920	1,680.00	780	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3307 RIVER RD 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985310699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2165.0000	TON	15.0000 32,475.00	12.0000 25,980.00	-20.00% -6,495	27.2500 58,996.25	81.67% 26,521	18.3000 39,619.50	22.00% 7,145	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
12	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 269.0000	TON	300.0000 80,700.00	250.0000 67,250.00	-16.67% -13,450	220.0000 59,180.00	-26.67% -21,520	350.0000 94,150.00	16.67% 13,450	
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		51,470.00	51,470.00	0.00%	51,470.00	0.00%	51,470.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
14	CRACK SEALING EST.		49,200.00	49,200.00	0.00%	49,200.00	0.00%	49,200.00	0.00%	
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 23210.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 46,420.00	1.5000 34,815.00	-25.00% -11,605	1.8000 41,778.00	-10.00% -4,642	1.1000 25,531.00	-45.00% -20,889	
16	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-2: 1580.0000	TON	35.0000 55,300.00	40.0000 63,200.00	14.29% 7,900	40.2500 63,595.00	15.00% 8,295	41.4700 65,522.60	18.49% 10,223	
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2: 1800.0000	TON	35.0000 63,000.00	40.0000 72,000.00	14.29% 9,000	51.0000 91,800.00	45.71% 28,800	42.2300 76,014.00	20.66% 13,014	
18	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 57.0000	TON	68.0000 3,876.00	90.0000 5,130.00	32.35% 1,254	102.0000 5,814.00	50.00% 1,938	120.0000 6,840.00	76.47% 2,964	
19	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-2 48065.0000	TON	33.0000 1,586,145.00	33.0000 1,586,145.00	0.00% 0	37.0000 1,778,405.00	12.12% 192,260	40.5000 1,946,632.50	22.73% 360,488	
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 64-2: 30.0000	TON	35.0000 1,050.00	50.0000 1,500.00	42.86% 450	120.0000 3,600.00	242.86% 2,550	159.9200 4,797.60	356.91% 3,748	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3307 RIVER RD 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985310699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
21	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A 1232.0000	PG 64-2: TON	55.0000 67,760.00	60.0000 73,920.00	9.09% 6,160	64.5000 79,464.00	17.27% 11,704	53.0200 65,320.64	-3.60% -2,439	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		53,700.00	53,700.00	0.00%	53,700.00	0.00%	53,700.00	0.00%	
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		29,200.00	29,200.00	0.00%	29,200.00	0.00%	29,200.00	0.00%	
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		69,350.00	69,350.00	0.00%	69,350.00	0.00%	69,350.00	0.00%	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	
TRAFFIC										
26	EXTRUDED CURB 500.0000	L.F.	6.0000 3,000.00	5.0000 2,500.00	-16.67% -500	3.9000 1,950.00	-35.00% -1,050	3.9000 1,950.00	-35.00% -1,050	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1239.0000	L.F.	13.0000 16,107.00	12.9000 15,983.10	-0.77% -124	12.3000 15,239.70	-5.38% -867	12.6500 15,673.35	-2.69% -434	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 20 125.0000	L.F.	50.0000 6,250.00	29.4000 3,675.00	-41.20% -2,575	28.0000 3,500.00	-44.00% -2,750	24.0000 3,000.00	-52.00% -3,250	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 873.0000	L.F.	60.0000 52,380.00	96.4000 84,157.20	60.67% 31,777	91.8000 80,141.40	53.00% 27,761	66.0000 57,618.00	10.00% 5,238	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6 20.0000	EACH	900.0000 18,000.00	915.0000 18,300.00	1.67% 300	870.0000 17,400.00	-3.33% -600	1,110.0000 22,200.00	23.33% 4,200	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3307 RIVER RD 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985310699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 6.0000 EACH	EACH	1,300.0000 7,800.00	1,335.0000 8,010.00	2.69% 210	1,270.0000 7,620.00	-2.31% -180	1,450.0000 8,700.00	11.54% 900	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 2.0000 EACH	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,335.0000 2,670.00	2.69% 70	1,270.0000 2,540.00	-2.31% -60	1,450.0000 2,900.00	11.54% 300	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 4.0000 EACH	EACH	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,335.0000 5,340.00	2.69% 140	1,270.0000 5,080.00	-2.31% -120	1,450.0000 5,800.00	11.54% 600	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 29.0000 EACH	EACH	2,000.0000 58,000.00	1,985.0000 57,565.00	-0.75% -435	1,890.0000 54,810.00	-5.50% -3,190	1,600.0000 46,400.00	-20.00% -11,600	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 18.0000 EACH	EACH	800.0000 14,400.00	655.0000 11,790.00	-18.13% -2,610	625.0000 11,250.00	-21.88% -3,150	600.0000 10,800.00	-25.00% -3,600	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 5.0000 EACH	EACH	500.0000 2,500.00	530.0000 2,650.00	6.00% 150	505.0000 2,525.00	1.00% 25	550.0000 2,750.00	10.00% 250	
37	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 6058.0000 L.F.	L.F.	3.5000 21,203.00	2.9500 17,871.10	-15.71% -3,332	2.8000 16,962.40	-20.00% -4,241	3.5000 21,203.00	0.00% 0	
38	NESTED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL 275.0000 L.F.	L.F.	50.0000 13,750.00	16.6500 4,578.75	-66.70% -9,171	15.8500 4,358.75	-68.30% -9,391	20.0000 5,500.00	-60.00% -8,250	
39	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 WITH 30" X 3" SCUPPERS 127.0000 L.F.	L.F.	30.0000 3,810.00	24.7000 3,136.90	-17.67% -673	28.0000 3,556.00	-6.67% -254	42.0000 5,334.00	40.00% 1,524	
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 700.0000 L.F.	L.F.	5.0000 3,500.00	6.0000 4,200.00	20.00% 700	9.0000 6,300.00	80.00% 2,800	8.6000 6,020.00	72.00% 2,520	
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1022.0000 EACH	EACH	21.0000 21,462.00	26.0000 26,572.00	23.81% 5,110	25.0000 25,550.00	19.05% 4,088	35.0000 35,770.00	66.67% 14,308	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3307 RIVER RD 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985310699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
42	PAINT LINE 433430.0000	L.F.	0.0800 34,674.40	0.0740 32,073.82	-7.50% -2,601	0.0700 30,340.10	-12.50% -4,334	0.0700 30,340.10	-12.50% -4,334	
43	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 400.0000	S.F.	2.5000 1,000.00	3.1500 1,260.00	26.00% 260	3.0000 1,200.00	20.00% 200	3.0000 1,200.00	20.00% 200	
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE 908.0000	L.F.	2.7500 2,497.00	3.6800 3,341.44	33.82% 844	3.5000 3,178.00	27.27% 681	3.5000 3,178.00	27.27% 681	
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 329.0000	EACH	10.0000 3,290.00	9.9800 3,283.42	-0.20% -7	9.5000 3,125.50	-5.00% -165	9.5000 3,125.50	-5.00% -165	
46	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 21.5000	HUND	1,000.0000 21,500.00	682.5000 14,673.75	-31.75% -6,826	650.0000 13,975.00	-35.00% -7,525	650.0000 13,975.00	-35.00% -7,525	
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 144200.0000	L.F.	0.0700 10,094.00	0.0320 4,614.40	-54.29% -5,480	0.0600 8,652.00	-14.29% -1,442	0.1500 21,630.00	114.29% 11,536	
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,000.00	2,625.00	31.25% 625	5,400.00	170.00% 3,400	2,500.00	25.00% 500	
49	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 675.0000	HR	33.0000 22,275.00	36.7500 24,806.25	11.36% 2,531	42.5000 28,687.50	28.79% 6,413	37.0000 24,975.00	12.12% 2,700	
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2880.0000	HR	35.0000 100,800.00	34.6500 99,792.00	-1.00% -1,008	33.7500 97,200.00	-3.57% -3,600	32.0000 92,160.00	-8.57% -8,640	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 60.0000	DAY	65.0000 3,900.00	31.5000 1,890.00	-51.54% -2,010	85.0000 5,100.00	30.77% 1,200	56.0000 3,360.00	-13.85% -540	
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 720.0000	HR	42.0000 30,240.00	35.7000 25,704.00	-15.00% -4,536	39.5000 28,440.00	-5.95% -1,800	38.0000 27,360.00	-9.52% -2,880	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 3307 RIVER RD 3200 113TH AVE SW 2001 NE JOHNSON RD  
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CENTRALIA WA 985310699  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1627.0000	S.F.	10.0000	8.4000	-16.00%	13.2500	32.50%	12.0000	20.00%	
			16,270.00	13,666.80	-2,603	21,557.75	5,288	19,524.00	3,254	
OTHER ITEMS										
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	100.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00%	15.0000	-25.00%	1.0000	-95.00%	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0	1,500.00	-500	100.00	-1,900	
55	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	5.0000	EACH	400.0000	200.0000	-50.00%	340.0000	-15.00%	450.0000	12.50%	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000	1,700.00	-300	2,250.00	250	
56	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	16.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33%	250.0000	-16.67%	250.0000	-16.67%	
			4,800.00	3,200.00	-1,600	4,000.00	-800	4,000.00	-800	
57	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	4.0000	EACH	350.0000	300.0000	-14.29%	360.0000	2.86%	450.0000	28.57%	
			1,400.00	1,200.00	-200	1,440.00	40	1,800.00	400	
58	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00%	250.0000	25.00%	250.0000	25.00%	
			600.00	600.00	0	750.00	150	750.00	150	
59	TRAINING									
	1600.0000	HR	1.0000	3.0000	200.00%	1.0000	0.00%	7.5000	650.00%	
			1,600.00	4,800.00	3,200	1,600.00	0	12,000.00	10,400	
60	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			575.00%		120.00%		-25.00%	
			2,000.00	13,500.00	11,500	4,400.00	2,400	1,500.00	-500	
61	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE									
	920.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00%	3.9000	-22.00%	3.7000	-26.00%	
			4,600.00	3,680.00	-920	3,588.00	-1,012	3,404.00	-1,196	
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
63	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 2001 NE JOHNSON RD 98531-1964 CENTRALIA WA 985310699 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
64	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.			0.00%		-50.00%		-50.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0	500.00	-500	500.00	-500
65	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	150.0000	-70.00%	400.0000	-20.00%	400.0000	-20.00%
			500.00	150.00	-350	400.00	-100	400.00	-100
66	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	125.0000	-75.00%	300.0000	-40.00%	400.0000	-20.00%
			500.00	125.00	-375	300.00	-200	400.00	-100
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,024,855.40	\$2,919,424.43	-3.49%	\$3,171,077.55	4.83%	\$3,372,886.04	11.51%

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	225,000.00	209,000.00	-7.11%
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE	L.S.	21,000.00	12,600.00	-40.00%
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 3538.0000	L.F.	2.5000 8,845.00	2.1500 7,606.70	-14.00% -1,238
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 82.0000	EACH	250.0000 20,500.00	205.0000 16,810.00	-18.00% -3,690
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	4,000.00	2,360.00	-41.00% -1,640
GRADING					
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 171.0000	S.Y.	38.0000 6,498.00	20.0000 3,420.00	-47.37% -3,078
7	FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE REMOVAL	EST.	2,090.00	2,090.00	0.00%
DRAINAGE					
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 585.0000	L.F.	24.0000 14,040.00	42.0000 24,570.00	75.00% 10,530
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 290.0000	L.F.	27.0000 7,830.00	58.0000 16,820.00	114.81% 8,990
10	CATCH BASIN GRATE 12.0000	EACH	75.0000 900.00	200.0000 2,400.00	166.67% 1,500



PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING					
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2165.0000	TON	15.0000 32,475.00	25.0000 54,125.00	66.67% 21,650
LIQUID ASPHALT					
12	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 269.0000	TON	300.0000 80,700.00	350.0000 94,150.00	16.67% 13,450
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		51,470.00	51,470.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
14	CRACK SEALING EST.		49,200.00	49,200.00	0.00%
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 23210.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 46,420.00	2.1000 48,741.00	5.00% 2,321
16	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-2: 1580.0000	TON	35.0000 55,300.00	47.5000 75,050.00	35.71% 19,750
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2: 1800.0000	TON	35.0000 63,000.00	47.5000 85,500.00	35.71% 22,500
18	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 57.0000	TON	68.0000 3,876.00	100.0000 5,700.00	47.06% 1,824
19	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-2 48065.0000	TON	33.0000 1,586,145.00	43.2500 2,078,811.25	31.06% 492,666
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 64-2: 30.0000	TON	35.0000 1,050.00	100.0000 3,000.00	185.71% 1,950

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
21	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A 1232.0000	PG 64-2: TON	55.0000 67,760.00	52.5000 64,680.00	-4.55% -3,080
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		53,700.00	53,700.00	0.00%
23	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		29,200.00	29,200.00	0.00%
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		69,350.00	69,350.00	0.00%
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
TRAFFIC					
26	EXTRUDED CURB 500.0000	L.F.	6.0000 3,000.00	3.9000 1,950.00	-35.00% -1,050
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1239.0000	L.F.	13.0000 16,107.00	12.3000 15,239.70	-5.38% -867
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 20 125.0000	L.F.	50.0000 6,250.00	28.0000 3,500.00	-44.00% -2,750
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 873.0000	L.F.	60.0000 52,380.00	91.8000 80,141.40	53.00% 27,761
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6 20.0000	EACH	900.0000 18,000.00	870.0000 17,400.00	-3.33% -600

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC						
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 6.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 7,800.00	1,270.0000 7,620.00	-2.31% -180	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,270.0000 2,540.00	-2.31% -60	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,270.0000 5,080.00	-2.31% -120	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 29.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 58,000.00	1,890.0000 54,810.00	-5.50% -3,190	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 18.0000	EACH	800.0000 14,400.00	625.0000 11,250.00	-21.88% -3,150	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 5.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,500.00	505.0000 2,525.00	1.00% 25	
37	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 6058.0000	L.F.	3.5000 21,203.00	2.8000 16,962.40	-20.00% -4,241	
38	NESTED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL 275.0000	L.F.	50.0000 13,750.00	15.8500 4,358.75	-68.30% -9,391	
39	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 WITH 30" X 3" SCUPPERS 127.0000	L.F.	30.0000 3,810.00	23.5000 2,984.50	-21.67% -826	
40	REMOVING AND RESETTNG EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 700.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,500.00	5.7000 3,990.00	14.00% 490	
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1022.0000	EACH	21.0000 21,462.00	20.0000 20,440.00	-4.76% -1,022	

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
42	PAINT LINE 433430.0000	L.F.	0.0800 34,674.40	0.0700 30,340.10	-12.50% -4,334
43	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 400.0000	S.F.	2.5000 1,000.00	3.0000 1,200.00	20.00% 200
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE 908.0000	L.F.	2.7500 2,497.00	3.5000 3,178.00	27.27% 681
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 329.0000	EACH	10.0000 3,290.00	9.5000 3,125.50	-5.00% -165
46	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 21.5000	HUND	1,000.0000 21,500.00	650.0000 13,975.00	-35.00% -7,525
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 144200.0000	L.F.	0.0700 10,094.00	0.1300 18,746.00	85.71% 8,652
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,000.00	5,000.00	150.00% 3,000
49	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 675.0000	HR	33.0000 22,275.00	60.0000 40,500.00	81.82% 18,225
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2880.0000	HR	35.0000 100,800.00	37.0000 106,560.00	5.71% 5,760
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 60.0000	DAY	65.0000 3,900.00	75.0000 4,500.00	15.38% 600
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 720.0000	HR	42.0000 30,240.00	45.0000 32,400.00	7.14% 2,160

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
 SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1627.0000	S.F.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00%
			16,270.00	19,524.00	3,254
OTHER ITEMS					
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	100.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0
55	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	5.0000	EACH	400.0000	200.0000	-50.00%
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000
56	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	16.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33%
			4,800.00	3,200.00	-1,600
57	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	4.0000	EACH	350.0000	400.0000	14.29%
			1,400.00	1,600.00	200
58	ADJUST VALVE BOX				
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00%
			600.00	600.00	0
59	TRAINING				
	1600.0000	HR	1.0000	1.0000	0.00%
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0
60	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				
		L.S.			275.00%
			2,000.00	7,500.00	5,500
61	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
	920.0000	L.F.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00%
			4,600.00	7,360.00	2,760
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00%
			5.00	5.00	
63	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/31/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 06:41

PS&E JOB NO: 00X307      REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006020      REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3          WORK ORDER# : XL1054  
 HWY : SR 508  
 TITLE : SR 508  
           SR 5 TO SR 7  
 00X307  
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

CSR WEST, LLC DBA CSR ASSOCI  
 6300 GLENWOOD AVE  
 EVERETT WA 98203  
 EVERETT WA 982030037  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
64	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.			0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0
65	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				0.00%
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00%
			500.00	500.00	0
66	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1				-20.00%
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00%
			500.00	400.00	-100
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,024,855.40</u>	<u>\$3,621,958.30</u>	<u>19.74%</u>